
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000680-2022 

Tender

Corporate Power Purchase Agreement 2

HS1 Ltd

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000680
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030940  
Published 10 January 2022, 5:21pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

HS1 Ltd

5th floor, Kings Place, 90 York Way

London

N1 9AG

Contact

Nina Hudson

Email

nina.hudson@highspeed1.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2070142713

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000680-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000680-2022
mailto:nina.hudson@highspeed1.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

03539665

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.highspeed1.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/73582

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42129&B=HIGHSPEED1

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42129&B=HIGHSPEED1

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Rail Infrastructure

http://www.highspeed1.co.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/73582
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42129&B=HIGHSPEED1
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=42129&B=HIGHSPEED1


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Corporate Power Purchase Agreement 2

Reference number

HS1/ENG/2022/001

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65310000 - Electricity distribution

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Corporate Power Purchase Agreement

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £40,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

65310000 - Electricity distribution

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 8

Corporate Power Purchase Agreement

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £40,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

120

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

‘The value range identified in the FAT Service notice is indicative only. HS1 recognise
that the actual value will be a function of the technology, size of asset, length of contract
and prevailing market conditions. Bidders should therefore present their prices based on
these variables rather than close reference to the OJEU notice estimate’



Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the Procurement documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the Procurement documents.



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 25 May 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

25 February 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

HS1 Ltd

Fifth Floor, Kings Place, 90 York Way,

London

N1 9AG

Email

procurement@highspeed1.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

HS1 Ltd

5th Floor, Kings Place, 90 York Way

London

n1 9AG

Email

landc@highspeed1.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:procurement@highspeed1.co.uk
mailto:landc@highspeed1.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

HS1 Limited

5th Floor, Kings Place, 90 York Way

London

n1 9AG

Email

landc@highspeed1.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:landc@highspeed1.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-10T11:08:14+0100
	TCPDF




